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[bookmark: _Toc178685522]ANNEX A – RESEARCH INFRASTRUCTURES’ PROVIDERS Contact Points
The table below shows the main contacts for each Ris:
	Research Infrastructure NAME
	RIs CODE
	Type of RIs
	Country
	Organisation
	Contact person and email

	Satellite Direct Receiving Station and Hgh Performing Computing Environment
	HPC-001
	High Performance Computing Centres 
	Portugal
	AIR CENTRE
	Adriano Lima
adriano.lima@aircentre.org

	RV Heincke
	RV-001
	Research Vessel
	Germany
	AWI
	 Ingo Scehwe
polcoord@awi.de
Angelika Dummermuth
Angelika.Dummermuth@awi.de

	RV UTHÖRN
	RV-002
	Research Vessel
	Germany
	AWI
	Michael Klages
Michael.Klages@awi.de
Angelika Dummermuth
Angelika.Dummermuth@awi.de

	Marine Stations Helgoland Sylt
	FP-001
	Fixed platforms,  auxiliary devices and experimental stations
	Germany
	AWI
	Angelika Dummermuth
angelika.dummermuth@awi.de

	RV ATAIR, RV WEGA (*) or RV DENEB (*)
(*) Only one of the two vessels is available each year
	RV-003
	Research Vessel
	Germany
	BSH
	Berit Brockmeyer berit.brockmeyer@bsh.de

	GAIABLU RV
	RV-004
	Research Vessel
	Italy
	CNR
	Lorenza Evangelista
navegaiablu@cnr.it

	Fixed Platform (W1M3A)
	FP-002
	Fixed platforms,  auxiliary devices and experimental stations
	Italy
	CNR
	Roberto Bozzano / Sara Pensieri
roberto.bozzano@cnr.it
sara.pensieri@cnr.it

	Fixed Platform Sicily Channel
	FP-003
	Fixed platforms, auxiliary devices and experimental stations
	Italy
	CNR
	Katrin Schroeder katrin.schroeder@cnr.it

	Fixed Platform Corsica channel

	FP-004
	Fixed platforms, auxiliary devices and experimental stations
	Italy
	CNR
	Katrin Schroeder katrin.schroeder@cnr.it 

	Fixed platform Coastal Radar network
	FP-005
	Fixed platforms, auxiliary devices and experimental stations
	Italy
	CNR
	Marcello Magaldi marcellogatimu.magaldi@cnr.it

	"Acqua Alta" Fxed Platform
	FP-006
	Fixed platforms,  auxiliary devices and experimental stations
	Italy
	CNR
	Francesco Falcieri francesco.falcieri@cnr.it

	Exp Labs   Mesocosm Facility
	L-001
	Analytical labs and Test benches
	Italy
	CNR
	Simone Cappello simone.cappello@irbim.cnr.it

	RV Mare Nigrum
	RV-005
	Research Vessel
	Romania
	GeoEcoMar
	Stefan Florescu / Mihaela Melinte
stefan.florescu@geoecomar.ro 
melinte@geoecomar.ro

	EMSO-EUXINUS  fixed platform
	FP-007
	Fixed platforms,  auxiliary devices and experimental stations
	Romania
	GeoEcoMar
	Vlad Radulescu
vladr@geoecomar.ro

	GEOMAR-Long term stations (GEOMAR-LTS)
	FP-008
	Fixed platforms, auxiliary devices and experimental stations
	Germany
	GEOMAR
	Johannes Karstensen / Anja Wenzel
jkarstensen@geomar.de; awenzel@geomar.de

	Ocean Science Centre Mindelo (OSCM)
	FP-009
	 Fixed platforms, auxiliary devices and experimental stations
	Germany & Cape Verde[footnoteRef:2] [2:  OSCM is operated by GEOMAR in collaboration with a local partner in Cape Verde, with strong connections with the European research community ] 

	GEOMAR
	Björn Fiedler / Anja Wenzel
bfielder@geomar.de; awenzel@geomar.de

	POSEIDON, calibration lab
	L-002
	Analytical labs and Test benches
	Greece
	HCMR
	George Petihakis
gpetihakis@hcmr.gr

	POSEIDON, FerryBox system
	MP-001
	Mobile platforms (AUVs, gliders, aircraft)
	Greece
	HCMR
	George Petihakis
gpetihakis@hcmr.gr

	POSEIDON, mobile platforms - gliders
	MP-002
	Mobile platforms (AUVs, gliders, aircraft)
	Greece
	HCMR
	George Petihakis
gpetihakis@hcmr.gr

	POSEIDON, Fixed Platforms - PYLOS, E1-M3A, HCB
	FP-0010
	Fixed platforms, auxiliary devices and experimental stations                                                                                                                                                       
	Greece
	HCMR
	George Petihakis
gpetihakis@hcmr.gr

	Aegaeo
	RV-006
	Research Vessel
	Greece
	HCMR
	George Petihakis
gpetihakis@hcmr.gr

	Philia
	RV-007
	Research Vessel
	Greece
	HCMR
	George Petihakis
gpetihakis@hcmr.gr

	Poseidon
	RV-008
	Research Vessel
	Greece
	HCMR
	George Petihakis
gpetihakis@hcmr.gr

	Hydrographic boat 10 m lenght
	RV-009
	Research Vessel
	Italy 
	IIM 
	  - CF Nunziante Langellotto nunziante.langellotto@marina.difesa.it
  - CF Maurizio Demarte maurizio.demarte@marina.difesa.it

	Hydrographic boat 
8 m lenght
	RV-010
	Research Vessel
	Italy 
	IIM 
	- CF Nunziante Langellotto nunziante.langellotto@marina.difesa.it
  - CF Maurizio Demarte maurizio.demarte@marina.difesa.it

	RV Elisabeth Mann Borgese
	RV-011
	Research Vessel
	Germany 
	IOW 
	Regine Labrenz / Joanna Waniek
regine.labrenz@io-warnemuende.de; joanna.waniek@warnemuende.de

	RV Celtic Explorer 
	RV-012
	Research Vessel
	Ireland
	MI
	Veronica Cunningham/ Aodhan Fitzgerald / Frank Armstrong 
veronica.cunningham@marine.ie  Aodhan.Fitzgerald Frank.Armstrong@marine.ie

	RV Tom Crean
	RV-013
	Research Vessel
	Ireland
	MI
	Veronica Cunningham/ Aodhan Fitzgerald / Frank Armstrong
 veronica.cunningham@marine.ie  Aodhan.Fitzgerald Frank.Armstrong@marine.ie

	ROV Holland I
	MP-003
	Mobile platforms (AUVs, gliders, aircraft)
	Ireland
	MI
	Veronica Cunningham/ Aodhan Fitzgerald / Frank Armstrong
 veronica.cunningham@marine.ie  Aodhan.Fitzgerald Frank.Armstrong@marine.ie 

	Environmental Monitoring Lab
	L-003
	Analytical labs and Test benches
	Italy
	INGV
	Stefano Chiappini
Stefano.chiappini@ingv.it

	Ocean Bottom Magnetometers
	PE-001
	Portable equipment 
	Italy
	INGV
	Domenico Di Mauro domenico.dimauro@ingv.it

	EMSO Western Ionian Sea
	FP-011
	Fixed platforms, auxiliary devices and experimental stations
	Italy
	INGV
	Davide Embriaco
davide.embriaco@ingv.it

	Ocean Bottom Seismometers/hydrophones
	PE-002
	Portable Equipment 
	Italy
	INGV
	Gioacchino Fertitta /  Antonio Costanza
gioacchino.fertitta@ingv.it
antonio.costanza@ingv.it

	PEGASO
	FP-012
	Fixed platforms, auxiliary devices and experimental stations
	Italy
	INGV
	Gianluca Lazzaro
Gianluca.lazzaro@ingv.it

	Paleomag. Lab
	L-004
	Analytical labs and Test benches
	Italy
	INGV
	Aldo Winkler
Aldo.winkler@ingv.it

	N/R Laura Bassi
	RV-014
	Research Vessel
	Italy 
	OGS
	Franco Coren / Michela Dal Cin

fcoren@ogs.it;
mdalcin@ogs.it

	DAS sensors, 2 km fiber optic cable, seismic and thermal data
	FP-013
	Fixed platforms,  auxiliary devices and experimental stations
	Italy 
	OGS
	Fausto Ferraccioli / Andrea Schleifer

fferraccioli@ogs.it
aschleifer@ogs.it 

	OGS Seneca Aircraft (LiDAR, IMU, Camera, Hyperspectral & Thermal, Gas Analyzer, Strapdown Gravity, Magnetometer)
	MP-004
	Mobile platforms (AUVs, gliders, aircraft)
	Italy 
	OGS
	Fausto Ferraccioli / Paolo Paganini

fferraccioli@ogs.it
ppaganini@ogs.it

	Drones fleet (3 LiDAR, 2 IMU, 2 Hyperspectral, 2 multispectral, 4 Thermal, 6 CMOS Cameras, 2 gas, 1 Magnetometer)
	MP-005
	Mobile platforms (AUVs, gliders, aircraft)
	Italy 
	OGS
	Fausto Ferraccioli / Paolo Paganini
fferraccioli@ogs.it;
ppaganini@ogs.it 

	Panarea NatLab (Biogeochemical Lab, ROV and acoustic data acquisition )
	L-005
	Analytical labs and Test benches
	Italy 
	OGS
	 Cinzia De Vittor / Valentina Volpi / Valentina Esposito
cdevittor@ogs.it;
vvolpi@ogs.it;
vesposito@ogs.it

	SOCIB  Glider fleet
	MP-006
	Mobile platforms (AUVs, gliders, aircraft)
	Spain
	SOCIB
	Joaquín Tintoré / Nikolaos Zarokanellos/ Marian Carasco  
	jtintore@socib.es
nzarokanellos@socib.es  
direccion@socib.es


	MAA - Monitoraggio e Analisi Ambientali
	FP-014
	Fixed platforms,  auxiliary devices and experimental stations
	Italy
	SZN
	Francesca Margiotta
Francesca.margiotta@szn.it


	Stazione metereologica con sonde multiparametriche e modem acustici
	FP-015
	Fixed platforms,  auxiliary devices and experimental stations
	Italy
	SZN
	Augusto Passarelli
Augusto.passarelli@szn.it


	MESOCOSMI CRIMAC
	L-006
	Analytical labs and Test benches
	Italy
	SZN
	Teresa Romeo
Teresa.romeo@szn.it

	MoTax
	L-007
	Analytical labs and Test benches
	Italy
	SZN
	Diana Sarno
Diana.sarno@szn.it

	CSAM
	L-008
	Analytical labs and Test benches
	Italy
	SZN
	Pasquale De Luca
Pasquale.deluca@szn.it

	Experimental Marine Laboratories
	L-009
	Analytical labs and Test benches
	Germany
	ZMT
	Raimund Bleischwitz /Claudia Schüler
direktor@leibniz-zmt.de /claudia.schueler@leibniz-zmt.de 

	CNR–VLAB / TRUST-IT Services
	V-001
	Virtual lab
	Italy
	CNR
		



	Sara Pittonet/ Rita Menses
s.pittonet@trust-itservices.com
r.meneses@trust-itservices.com
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